Fill in this information to identify your case:		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:		
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN		
Case number (if known)	Chapter <b>11</b>	
		☐ Check if this amended fili

#### Official Form 201

#### Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/19

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals, is available. Debtor's name Richardson Acquisitions Group, Inc. All other names debtor used in the last 8 years **DBA V-Line Precision Products** Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names Debtor's federal 47-4423818 **Employer Identification** Number (EIN)

**Debtor's address** Principal place of business Mailing address, if different from principal place of business 961 Decker Walled Lake, MI 48390 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Oakland

Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business County

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

- Debtor's website (URL)
- Type of debtor ■ Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP)) ☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)
  - □ Other. Specify:

Deb	Richardson Acquisiti Name	ons Group, Inc.				Case number	(if known)	
7.	Describe debtor's business	☐ Single Asset F☐ Railroad (as d☐ Stockbroker (a☐ Commodity Br	Real Est lefined in as define roker (as c (as def	s (as defined in 11 tate (as defined in 1 n 11 U.S.C. § 101(4 ed in 11 U.S.C. § 1 s defined in 11 U.S rined in 11 U.S.C. §	11 U.S.C. § 1 44)) 01(53A)) .C. § 101(6))	01(51B))		
		☐ Investment co	ntity (as ompany,	described in 26 U.S including hedge fu s defined in 15 U.S	ind or pooled		icle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §	80a-3)
				in Industry Classific rts.gov/four-digit-na			nat best describes debtor. es.	
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check one:  Chapter 7  Chapter 9  Chapter 11. C	<ul><li>□</li><li>□</li><li>□</li><li>□</li></ul>	Debtor's aggregate are less than \$2,72 The debtor is a sm business debtor, a statement, and fed procedure in 11 U. A plan is being filed. Acceptances of the accordance with 12 The debtor is required in the statement to Volu (Official Form 2014)	25,625 (amo nall business ttach the mo leral income S.C. § 1116( d with this pe e plan were s 1 U.S.C. § 11 ired to file pe ssion accordi untary Petitio A) with this fo	debtor as define st recent balanc tax return or if a 1)(B). etition. solicited prepetiti 26(b). eriodic reports (fong to § 13 or 15 or for Non-Individent.	ebts (excluding debts owed to in light by the light by th	y 3 years after that).  the debtor is a small ns, cash-flow xist, follow the of creditors, in the Securities and Act of 1934. File the der Chapter 11
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?  If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	■ No. □ Yes.			When		Case number	
	separate list.	District			When		Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	□ No ■ Yes.						
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	Debtor		e Die Cast Acqu			Relationship	Affiliate
		District	ED M	ich	When	4/27/18	Case number, if known	18-46210-MAR

Case number (if known)

Debtor

Deb	Monarason Asqui	isitions C	Group, Inc.		Case number (if know	m)			
	Name								
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?	Check all that apply:							
				s in this district for 180 days immediately n in any other district.					
			s bankruptcy ca	ase concerning del	btor's affiliate, general partner, or partner	ship is pending in this district.			
12.	Does the debtor own or	■ No							
re	have possession of any real property or personal property that needs	☐ Yes.	Answer belo	ow for each proper	ty that needs immediate attention. Attach	n additional sheets if needed.			
	immediate attention?		Why does	the property need	I immediate attention? (Check all that a	apply.)			
			☐ It poses	or is alleged to pos	se a threat of imminent and identifiable h	azard to public health or safety.			
			What is the	he hazard?					
			☐ It needs	to be physically se	ecured or protected from the weather.				
					ls or assets that could quickly deteriorate meat, dairy, produce, or securities-relate	or lose value without attention (for example, d assets or other options).			
			☐ Other						
			Where is th	ne property?					
					Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	e			
			Is the prop	erty insured?					
			☐ No						
			☐ Yes. Ir	surance agency					
			C	ontact name					
			Р	hone					
	Statistical and admir	nictrativa	information						
40									
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds		Check one:						
			■ Funds will I	be available for dis	stribution to unsecured creditors.				
			☐ After any a	dministrative expe	nses are paid, no funds will be available	to unsecured creditors.			
14.	Estimated number of	□ 1-49			☐ 1,000-5,000	□ 25,001-50,000			
	creditors	■ 50-9			☐ 5001-10,000	□ 50,001-100,000			
		□ 100-			<b>1</b> 0,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000			
		□ 200-	999						
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 -	\$50,000		☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
			001 - \$100,000		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			0,001 - \$500,0		\$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		<b>\$</b> 500	0,001 - \$1 milli	on	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million ☐ More than \$50 billion				
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 -	\$50,000		■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
			,001 - \$100,00	0	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			0,001 - \$500,0		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		□ \$500	0,001 - \$1 milli	on	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			

Debtor	Richardson Acqui	sitions Group, Inc.	Case number (if known)
	Request for Relief, D	eclaration, and Signatures	
WARNII		s a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection wirup to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3	
of a	laration and signature uthorized esentative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the I have examined the information in this petition and have a I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true Executed on   June 4, 2019  MM / DD / YYYY	debtor.  a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.
	<b>)</b>	/ /s/ Mason Richardson	Mason Richardson
		Signature of authorized representative of debtor  Title President	Printed name
18. Sign	ature of attorney	/s/ Mark H. Shapiro Signature of attorney for debtor	Date June 4, 2019 MM / DD / YYYY

/s/ Mark H. Shapiro		Date June 4, 2019	
Signature of attorney for debtor		MM / DD / YYYY	
Mark H. Shapiro P43134			
Printed name			
Steinberg Shapiro & Clark			
Firm name			
25925 Telegraph Rd.			
Suite 203			
Southfield, MI 48033-2518			
Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code			
Contact phone <b>248-352-4700</b>	Email address	shapiro@steinbergshapiro.com	

Official Form 201 19-48340-mlo

P43134 MI Bar number and State

# United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Michigan

In re	Richa	rdson Acquisitions Group, Inc.		Case No.					
			Debtor(s)	Chapter 11					
			ATTORNEY FOR I						
		PURSUANT	TO F.R.BANKR.P. 2	<u>016(b)</u>					
	The un	dersigned, pursuant to F.R.Bankr.P. 2016(b), state	s that:						
1.	The un	dersigned is the attorney for the Debtor(s) in this c	case.						
2.	The co	mpensation paid or agreed to be paid by the Debto	or(s) to the undersigned	is: [Check one]					
	[]	FLAT FEE							
	A.	For legal services rendered in contemplation o exclusive of the filing fee paid							
	B.	Prior to filing this statement, received							
	C.	The unpaid balance due and payable is		·····					
	[ <b>X</b> ]	RETAINER							
	A.	Amount of retainer received		15,000.00					
	B.	The undersigned shall bill against the retainer Debtor(s) have agreed to pay all Court approve			nedule.]				
3.	\$ <u>1,0</u>	of the filing fee has been paid.							
4.		In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render legal service for all aspects of the bankruptcy case, including: [Cross out any that do not apply.]							
	A.	Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and bankruptcy;	rendering advice to th	e debtor in determining whether to file a pe	tition in				
	B.	Preparation and filing of any petition, schedule							
	C. <del>D.</del>	Representation of the debtor at the meeting of concentration of the debtor in adversary process.			ereof;				
	E.	Reaffirmations;	comes and other cond	steed bunkruptey matters,					
	F. G.	Redemptions; Other:							
	G.	Negotiations with secured creditors to r	educe to market va	lue; exemption planning; preparation	and filing of				
		reaffirmation agreements and application 522(f)(2)(A) for avoidance of liens on ho	ns as needed; prep	paration and filing of motions pursua	nt to 11 USC				
5.	By agr	eement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee Representation of the debtors in any dis actions or any other adversary proceeding	schargeability actio		m stay				
5.	The so	urce of payments to the undersigned was from:							
	A.	Debtor(s)' earnings, wages, c							
	В.	XX Other (describe, including th		MTR Enterprises, LLC					
7.		dersigned has not shared or agreed to share, with a ation, any compensation paid or to be paid except a		than with members of the undersigned's law	v firm or				
Dated:	Jun	e 4, 2019		/s/ Mark H. Shapiro					
				Attorney for the Debtor(s)  Mark H. Shapiro P43134					
				Steinberg Shapiro & Clark					
				25925 Telegraph Rd.					
				Suite 203 Southfield, MI 48033-2518					
				248-352-4700 shapiro@steinbergsha	apiro.com				
Agreed	: /s/ N	lason Richardson							
- 15.000		on Richardson							
	Debt	or		Debtor					

### **United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Michigan**

In re	Richardson Acquisitions Group, Inc.	i		Case No.		
		]	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11	
Followi	LIST	-	ECURITY HOLDERS		or filing in this Chapter 11 Case	
	e and last known address or place of ess of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	k	Kind of Interest	
55554	n Richardson · Lordona Lane y Township, MI 48315	Common				
DECI	LARATION UNDER PENALTY O	F PERJURY ON	N BEHALF OF CORP	ORATIO	ON OR PARTNERSHIP	
ead th	I, the <b>President</b> of the corporation ne foregoing List of Equity Security H		•			
Date	June 4, 2019	Signa	/s/ Mason Richards			
			mason Nicharuson	1		

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

# **United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Michigan**

11
reditors is true and correct to

ADMIRAL METALS PO BOX 11545 BOSTON, MA 02211-1545

AFLAC 1932 WYNNTON RD. ATTN: POLICY SERVICES COLUMBUS, GA 31999

AIRCENTRIC CORPORTION 12250 INKSTER ROAD REDFORD, MI 48239

AM CASTLE AND CO-CENTRAL PO BOX 775477 CHICAGO, IL 60677-5477

ARMOR PROTECTIVE PACKAGING P.O. BOX 828 HOWELL, MI 48844

BLUE CARE NETWORK
P.O. BOX 33608
DETROIT, MI 48232-5608

CINTAS CORPORATION PO BOX 630910 CINCINNATI, OH 45263-0910

CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY DEPT 77360 PO BOX 77000 DETROIT, MI 48277-0360

CONSUMERS ENERGY
PAYMENT CENTER
PO BOX 740309
CINCINNATI, OH 45274-0309

CURTIS METAL FINISHING COMPANY PO BOX 275 TROY, MI 48099-0276

DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY A PO BOX 30768
LANSING, MI 48909

DETROIT BANDSAW 27790 JOY ROAD LIVONIA, MI 48150

DTE ENERGY
P.O. BOX 740786
CINCINNATI, OH 45274-0786

DYNAMIC SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES 7784 RONDA DRIVE CANTON, MI 48187

EARLE M. JORGENSEN COMPANY 75 REMITTANCE DRIVE, SUITE 6477 CHICAGO, IL 60675-6477

EAST-LIND HEAT TREAT INC 32045 DEQUINDRE MADISON HEIGHTS, MI 48071-1521

ECI JOBBOSS, LLC 33044 COLLECTION CENTER DRIVE CHICAGO, IL 60693-0330

EDRICH PRODUCTS INC 33672 DOREKA FRASER, MI 48026

EDWARD ANDREWS INTL 5410 GATEWOOD STERLING HTS, MI 48310

FEDEX
PO BOX 223125
PITTSBURGH, PA 15251-2125

FRAZA FORKLIFTS
PO BOX 77000
DETROIT, MI 48277-1318

GRAINGER, INC. 23800 HAGGERTY FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 48335

GUARDIAN LIFE PO BOX 14319 LEXINGTON, KY 40512-4319

GXS INC. 29144 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO, IL 60673-1291

H&H CASTINGS, INC. 4300 LINCOLN HIGHWAY YORK, PA 17406

HUTCHINSON AEROSPACE & INDUSTRY, INC. 24341 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO, IL 60673

IHC, INC ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 12400 BURT ROAD DETROIT, MI 48228

INTECH FUNDING CORP.
P.O. BOX 77077
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55480-7777

INTECH FUNDING CORP. 201 EAST HUNTINGTON DRIVE SUITE 201 MONROVIA, CA 91016

KA-WOOD GEAR & MACHINING CO. 32500 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE MADISON HEIGHTS, MI 48071

MCDC

Attn: Kim Gosnell 3737 Coolidge Road #2 East Lansing, MI 48823 METRO LIFT PROPANE-7202 PO BOX 371473 PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7473

MG METROLOGY SERVICES INC 11328 BOGIE LAKE ROAD WHITE LAKE, MI 48386

MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. INC P.O. BOX 953635 ST. LOUIS, MO 63195-3635

MTMIC PO BOX 673911 DETROIT, MI 48267-3911

NATIONAL PRECISION PO BOX 68062 ANAHEIM, CA 92817

NORTHSTAR BANK 1960 FRED MOORE HWY SAINT CLAIR, MI 48079

Northstar Bank 833 S. Van Dyke Rd. P.O. Box 308 Bad Axe, MI 48413

O.C.W.R.C BUILDING 95 WEST 1 PUBLIC WORKS DRIVE WATERFORD, MI 48328-1907

P.H. LANDSCAPE SERVICES 4326 ARBOUR DR WALLED LAKE, MI 48390

PACE INDUSTRIES
P.O. BOX 675017
DALLAS, TX 75267-5017

PRECISE TOOL & CUTTER, INC 51143 W. PONTIAC TRAIL WIXOM, MI 48393

REVOLVER CARBIDE 4228 PIONEER COMMERCE, MI 48390

RICHARDSON HOLDING COMPANY 55554 LORDONA LANE SHELBY TWP., MI 48315

RW FARMINGTON LLC 7047 LOCKLIN W. BLOOMFIELD, MI 48324

SPECIALTY CASTINGS PO BOX 43132 DETROIT, MI 48243

SPEEDY METALS 2505 S. 162ND ST. NEW BERLIN, WI 53151

SPUR INDUSTRIES
E. 17404 EUCLID AVE.
SPOKANE VALLEY, WA 99216

STANTON SALES CO., INC. 1046 BENSTEIN ROAD SUITE # 108 WALLED LAKE, MI 48390

STAPLES
DEPT 11-0007655707
PO BOX 9001036
LOUISVILLE, KY 40290-1036

STARLITE TOOL & DIE WELDING INC. 12091 WOODBINE REDFORD, MI 48239

STATE OF MICHIGAN CORPORATIONS DIVISION P.O. BOX 30768 LANSING, MI 48909

STEPHEN ROSINSKI PO BOX 356 NOVI, MI 48376-0356 TDL CONSULTANTS, INC. 12401 COOLIDGE ROAD GOODRICH, MI 48438

TEL-X CORPORATION 32400 FORD ROAD GARDEN CITY, MI 48135

THYSSENKRUPP MATERIALS NA PO BOX 2625 CAROL STREAM, IL 60132-2625

TI-COATING 50500 CORPORATE DRIVE UTICA, MI 48315

ULINE PO BOX 88741 CHICAGO, IL 60680

UNITED STATES TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CINCINNATI, OH 45999-0030

VESCO OIL CORPORATION P.O. BOX 525 SOUTHFIELD, MI 48037-0525

VLAHANTONES & TANGALOS 43455 SCHOENHERR, SUITE 10 STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 48315

VMC TECHNOLOGIES INC. 1788 NORTHWOOD DRIVE TROY, MI 48084

WELLS FARGO BANK - CORP TRUST SVC SBA 504 PROGRAM TEAM 9062 OLD ANNAPOLIS RD. COLUMBIA, MD 21045-1951

Zachary J. Eskau, Esq. Gemini Group, Inc. 175 Thompson Rd., Ste A Bad Axe, MI 48413-8274

ZACHARY J. ESKAU, ESQ. GEMINI GROUP INC. 175 THOMPSON RD., STE A BAD AXE, MI 48413-8274